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(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS 17 OCTOBER 2025 

FRIDAY 

CRIMINAL TRIALS 
 
 
 
IN COURT  GA  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA J 
 
 
 
IN COURT  GB  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE J  
 
 
 
IN COURT  GC  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE J 
 
 
 
IN COURT  GD  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKGOATLHENG J 
 
 
 
IN COURT  2B  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SPILG J   
 
 
 
IN COURT  2C  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE J  
 
 
 
IN COURT  6E  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKAMU J  
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URGENT COURT 
 
 
(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J  

 
IN COURT 4A   AT 09:30 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J  

 

IN COURT  4D  AT 09:30 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MENTZ AJ 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
IN COURT  8D  AT  10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP 

DATE 

OUTCOME 

1.  FNB BANK LTD 

VS 

S P ZULU+1 

115234/23 30/04/25  

2.  HUMPHRIES&JEWELL LTD 

VS 

M PHOSHOKO 

146566/24 30/06/25  

3.  LIQUID HOLDINGS 

VS 

G D WRAIGHT 

101327/23 09/04/25  

4.  MERCEDES-BENZ LTD 

VS 

SIZE-CHUNK RESOURCES LTD+2 

026766/22 25/09/25  
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5.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

M L NYATHIKAZI 

096200/24 28/05/25  

6.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

Z SEOKA 

143879/24 30/07/25  

7.  SB GUARANTEE LTYD 

VS 

C M MAKETA 

099159/24 08/05/25  

8.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

G V NTSIBANDE 

091540/23 01/08/25  

9. S

B 

G

U

A 

SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

J MALEYANE 

006508/25 21/07/25  

10.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

M N NDLOVU 

016548/25 11/07/25  

11.  H A SANDENBERGH 

VS 

RAF 

052397/25 03/07/25  

12.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

E CHIBAMBU 

108807/23 14/07/25  

13.  COMMUNITY PROPERTY LTD 

VS 

GALITOS LTD+1 

010197/25 01/09/25  
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14.  FNB BANK LTD 

VS 

E D MOLOPYANE 

033562/23 20/08/25  

15.  LIBERTY GROUP LTD+1 

VS 

S TREGER 

016065/25 22/07/25  

16.  LIBERTY GROUP LTD+1 

VS 

BALLY AFRICA LTD+2 

087833/25 22/07/25  

17.  J E MOSHOPE 

VS 

HPCSA 

052655/25 14/04/25  

18.  F MATHABE 

VS 

DG OF DEPT OF LABOUR +1 

073763/25 20/08/25  

19.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

T MAHLATSI 

018578/24 23/07/25  

20.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

T TSHIKUDO 

034441/23 09/07/25  

21.  S A MSIMANG 

VS 

RAF 

66023/19 03/07/25  

22.  S C LOUW 

VS 

RAF 

20044/22 03/07/25  
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23.  ADV M VAN ROOYEN 

VS 

RAF 

26863/12 03/07/25  

24.  S G QOBISO 

VS 

RAF 

67284/19 29/05/25  

25.  W BOTHA 

VS 

RAF 

65770/20 10/09/25  

26.  N H PHELANE 

VS 

RAF 

77108/19 01/07/25  

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS 

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

 
 

27.  NEDBAK LTD 

 

VS 

 

M MORODI 

066647/25 09/07/25  

28.  NEDBANK LTD 

 

VS 

 

P L MAHLANGU 

141429/24 11/07/25  

29.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

 

VS 

 

S A PHIRI 

076595/23 10/06/25  
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UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 
 
IN COURT  6D    AT  10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J 

 
 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP 

DATE 

OUTCOME 

30.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

S BOODHOO+1 

083961/24 22/05/25  

31.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

S KUYUE 

126920/24 22/07/25  

32.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

T F MAHLANGU 

003190/25 28/05/25  

33.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

J TILOTSANE 

120800/23 29/05/25  

34.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

Z P MHLONGO+1 

133737/23 25/08/25  

35.  STD BANK LTD 

VS 

J J VAN DER MERWE+1 

101670/25 22/07/25  

36.  STD BANK LTD 

VS 

S MATONA 

009048/24 22/08/25  
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37.  TOYOTA FINANCIAL LTD 

VS 

ZILOSEC LTD 

099477/23 24/07/25  

38.  ABSA TRUST LTD 

VS 

RAF 

055066/25 03/07/25  

39.  ABSA TRUST LTD 

VS 

RAF 

055114/25 03/07/25  

40.  ABSA TRUST LTD 

VS 

RAF 

055102/25 03/07/25  

41.  ABSA TRUST LTD 

VS 

RAF 

055151/25 03/07/25  

42.  M J MOKGATLA+1 

VS 

RAF 

012150/24 30/05/25  

43.  M GELDENHUYS 

VS 

RAF 

 

106600/24 19/09/25  

44.  OBARO HANDEL LTD 

VS 

COSAVE LTD+1 

045443/22 03/07/25  

45.  T B MOFOKENG 

VS 

090809/23 25/08/25  
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MIN OF POLICE 

46.  H J KULKA 

VS 

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2 

015668/25 17/03/25  

47.  B B MENAMO 

VS 

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1 

028884/25 22/08/25  

48.  ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

EKLUTNA TRADING 3 CC 

081785/25 03/07/25  

49.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

S R MOGALA 

054241/24 30/09/25  

50.  TWILIGHT POWDER COATINGS 

VS 

KANOPI LTD+1 

14937/22 03/07/25  

51.  ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

I M PILLAY 

26181/21 02/07/25  

52.  A VAN EDEN 

VS 

MEDICLINIC GROUP SERVICES 

 

75076/19 30/05/25  

53.  SHACKLETON CREDIT 

MANAGEMENT 

VS 

STD BANK LTD+1 

64306/15 02/07/25  
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54.  MERCEDES BENZ 

VS 

TINTSWALO PROJECT 

27549/22 20/01/25  

55.  J MAGAGANE+2 

VS 

MASTER OF COURT+3 

50523/17 20/08/25  

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT 

DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

56.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

W OKHUYSEN 

072373/23 10/06/25  

57.  STD BANK LTD 

VS 

R J VELOSA 

111174/25 25/07/25  

 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 
 
IN COURT   2D  AT  10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOTSI-THULARE AJ 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP 

DATE 

OUTCOME 

58. 1

1 

GLV HOLDINGS LTD 

VS 

W I JACOBSZ 

088559/25 21/08/25  

59.  IN2WORKS LTD 

VS 

J VAN RENSBURG 

081161/25 21/08/25  



10 
 

60.  B/C OF ALDIN 

VS 

S SEKGOGOBA 

078771/23 20/08/25  

61.  EX PARTE: D M BOTES 

 

 

108917/24 30/09/25  

62.  KORO CREEK HOMEOWNERS ASS 

VS 

UTTER ROYAL LTD 

 

071952/25 21/08/25  

63.  OPTIMIZE PRIME DMS LTD 

VS 

P J VAN DYK 

090352/25 20/08/25  

64.  PFIREDIGITAL 1 LTD 

VS 

SOCIAL BANC LTD 

104302/24 21/08/25  

65.  B/C OF CHESSVAN 

VS 

M MARISHANE 

123065/24 21/08/25  

66.  B/C OF DOROTHEA 

VS 

J DE BEER+1 

029409/24 20/08/25  

67.  VALOTEC 91 CC 

VS 

COPPER&SOLUTIONS LTD 

066431/25 20/08/25  

68.  B/C OF PARK SQUARE 

VS 

093537/23 28/05/25  
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N S KUSE 

69. C KOSMOSDAL EXT 61&62 

VS 

T J MUTHIGE+2 

099743/25 07/01/25  

70.  LELOKO HARTBEESPOORDAM ASS 

VS 

S R MOLOTO+1 

 

137475/25 13/08/25  

71.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

J A NKWINIKA+1 

 

031650/24 19/08/25  

72.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

K C CHOENEEMANG 

117771/23 11/09/25  

73.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

ABARAZANE TRADING+2 

118463/25 30/06/25  

74.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

A REHMAN TRADERS LTD+2 

118252/25 27/06/25  

75.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

F F ZONDO 

015927/24 05/020/2

5 

 

76.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

J MTILENI 

011838/24 03/03/25  
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77.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

MAHONET PROPRIETARY 

118156/25 30/06/25  

78.  STD BANK LTD 

VS 

A NJOMANE+1 

079264/24 18/07/25  

79.  STD BANK LTD 

VS 

T J NAKELI 

012983/25 11/08/25  

80.  ADV M TROMP 

VS 

RAF 

 

58687/18 24/06/25  

81.  N P LETSOALO 

VS 

RAF 

54698/20 03/07/25  

82.  K M MONAMA 

VS 

RAF 

30188/16 04/07/25  

83.  S T MALAZA 

VS 

RAF 

40949/20 19/06/25  

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT 

DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

84.  B/C OF LILYFIELD 

VS 

099403/25 08/07/25  
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J MOLOI 

85.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

M A GILBERTS 

063719/23 16/07/25  

86.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

Y MANTASHE( DOC NOT OPENING 

037848/22 11/08/25  

 
 

 

OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
IN  COURT   2E  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J    

 
 
IN  COURT  4G   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J   

 
 
IN  COURT  8G  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ   

 

IN  COURT   2G  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAUBENHEIMER AJ  

  

IN  COURT  B PALACE  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE E. NEL AJ  
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FAMILY COURT MATTERS 

 
 
IN COURT  8A AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J   

 

IN  COURT   8B   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HAUPT AJ  

                               

SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL 

 
 
IN COURT   6A  AT  10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL J  

 

 

1. QIQIMANE MI     VS   RAF   2735/22 

 

2. NKHUMELENI R    VS   RAF   80678/18 

 

3. GUMEDE SL     VS   RAF   016069/23 

 

4. MNGUNI M     VS   RAF   24404/22 

 

5. MOYANE LB     VS   RAF   57948/18 

 

6. MTHEMBU ZV     VS   RAF   050403/24 

 

7. MASOKA N     VS   RAF   14607/24 

 

8. BHONGOZA S     VS   RAF   34805/22 

 

9. XULU N     VS   RAF   032778/22 

 

10. MHLONGO LP     VS   RAF   30594/22 
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11. KHOZA WP     VS   RAF   49508/21 

 

12. MALIBE VB     VS   RAF   28151/19 

 

13. NTULI GD     VS   RAF   050151/24 

 

14. CHILIZA NN     VS   RAF   8201/24 

 

15. NKUNA EK     VS   RAF   29751/21 

 

16. ZUNGU L     VS   RAF   024880/24 

 

17. HLATSWAYO MS    VS   RAF   089290/23 

 

18. NKUNA EK     VS   RAF   29751/21 

 

19. LF THWALA OBO MPOFU SC   VS   RAF   69884/17 

 

20. NDLELA HP     VS   RAF   54240/20 

 

21. XULU SN     VS   RAF   050403/24 

 

22. KHUMALO SM     VS   RAF   36010/21 

 

23. ZWANE PG     VS   RAF   74472/17 

 

24. MOKHOTHU FM    VS   RAF   53213/09 

 

25. NKOSI NG     VS   RAF   84184/17 

 

26. MOSIA M     VS   RAF   39239/17 

 

27. SITHOLE SW     VS   RAF   14602/17 
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28. BLOUW I     VS   RAF   38553/22 

 

29. MUSHA NP     VS   RAF   38346/19 

 

30. MODISELE T     VS   RAF   23095/17 

 

31. TEKE LS     VS   RAF   121627/23 

 

32. CHIDI ER     VS   RAF   048500/25 

 

33. LEBESE MJ     VS   RAF   038165/23 

 

34. GAREPI L     VS   RAF   14902/22 

 

SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL 

 
 
IN COURT  6B AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DOMINGO AJ 

 

 

1. MBOLA S     VS   RAF   17376/24 

 

2. MASHELE SE     VS   RAF   048189/22 

 

3. MELATO KE     VS   RAF   13875/16 

 

4. NTSHABELE RR    VS   RAF   53158/20 

 

5. MAKHANYA SL    VS   RAF   001030/23 

 

6. KUNENE KC     VS   RAF   8268/24 
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7. MOFOKENG ML    VS   RAF   56512/16 

 

8. RIBA TL     VS   RAF   020252/23 

 

9. TSHONGWE KM    VS   RAF   10481/24 

 

10. MACALA T OBO MINOR   VS   RAF   10601/24 

 

11. MNISI TS     VS   RAF   41761/23 

 

12. MALEKA ML     VS   RAF   132064/24 

 

13. KHOALI TA     VS   RAF   80913/18 

 

14. MATLALA T     VS   RAF   35948/22 

 

15. RIPINGA J     VS   RAF   29749/21 

 

16. QINGQWA L     VS   RAF   10562/24 

 

17. MODIKOE IL     VS   RAF   043378/23 

 

18. MAAPEA PM     VS   RAF   034622/24 

 

19. MASHITATONA NT    VS   RAF   004908/22 

 

20. MALULEKE TN     VS   RAF   48351/20 

 

21. PHIRI TF     VS   RAF   7089/22 

 

22. MNISI G     VS   RAF   22680/04 

 

23. MOLINE Z     VS   RAF   9412/22 
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24. SIMELANE TL     VS   RAF   9409/22 

 

25. SHISANE MJ     VS   RAF   070941/24 

 

26. SKHOSANA VE     VS   RAF   15345/19 

 

27. MAGAMU N     VS   RAF   4118/22 

 

28. MAHLO SM     VS   RAF   53138/19 

 

29. BALIWE S     VS   RAF   63893/20 

 

30. MATSITSA M     VS   RAF   58274/21 

 

31. PHUFI K     VS   RAF   30500/20 

 

32. LETSOALO G     VS   RAF   182/19 

 

33. MUTSHIDZA GK    VS   RAF   80061/17 

 

34. MSIMANGO MW    VS   RAF   054428/23 

 

35. MSIBI PM     VS   RAF   075911/23 

 

 

 

COMMERCIAL PART-HEARD MATTER 

 
IN COURT  6C   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASSIM J  
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SPECIAL MOTIONS 

 
 
IN COURT  4E   AT 09:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR J 

 

 

098869/23;    003372/24; 

 
 
 
 
IN COURT  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE S. VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN AJ 

 

 

083030/23;    027504/25; 
 
 
 
IN COURT  C PALACE   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS AJ 

 

 

090748/25;  066601/24; 

 

 

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS 

 
 
IN COURT 4F AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SKIBI AJ 

 

 

13493/18; 

 
 
 
IN  COURT 2F AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KRUGER M AJ  

 

 

91245/19; 
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IN COURT  6F  AT 08:30 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF J 

 

44317/21; 

 
 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS)  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J 

 

 

76752/25; 

 
 

TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENT ROLL  
 
 
 
IN COURT   6G  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLOPA J  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

1 SITHOLE N VS RAF 51769/21 14/08/2024  

2 MADIKWA M VS RAF 27842/22 23/08/2023  

3 HLATSWAYO 28487/19 21/11/2021  

4 KADI B E VS RAF 005800/24 11/06/2024  

5 MLOYI N VS RAF 37633/22 10/10/2024  

6 MAKELENI M VS RAF 43493/20 04/04/2024  

7 HOWARDS S D VS RAF 024236/23 22/04/2024  

8 DLAMINI S S VS RAF 41797/20 30/10/2024  

8A VAN SANDWYK I V VS RAF 014199/22 18/04/2024  

8B BAYNES E VS RAF 063841/23 18//04/2024  
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TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENT ROLL  

 
 
IN COURT  8F  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RABORIFE AJ 

 

  

 

 

 
  
 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

9 XULU T Z VS RAF 70167/23 16/02/2024  

10 MOLEBALOA E B VS RAF 15046/17 27/10/2023  

11 NKOSI F S VS RAF 64513/20 03/12/2021  

12 MBINGO N M VS RAF 112955/23 24/10/2024  

13 MABE H C VS RAF 52345/21 23/04/2024  

14 TSHABALALA T N VS RAF 59431/21 15/02/2024  

15 KUMALO J P M VS RAF 036968/23 03/05/2024  

16 PRETORIUS M VS RAF 019693/23 11/12/2023  
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS  17 OCTOBER 2025 

FRIDAY 

CIVIL TRIALS  

ROLL ONE CONSISTS OF RAF MATTERS ONLY 
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ADJP POTTERILL IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

1 D H JACOBS 85939/17 09/05/23 PIETER NEL   

2 G MATABOGE 95277/16 09/05/23 PIETER NEL   

3 L A C VAN ROOY 66129/20 11/05/23 J S 

TERBLANCHE 

  

4 A 

NTWALINYAMANA 

66129/20 11/05/23 COETZEE   

5 C BARTLET 73816/17 05/12/22 SAVAGE   

 

ROLL TWO CONSISTS OF SPECIAL DEFAULTS  
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ADJP POTTERILL IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

 
ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

1. T P MAJOLA 46203/19 30/07/25 DE BROGLIO   

2. S FIRERENDO 49051/209 30/07/25 MPHELA ` ` 

3. V G GWEBU 59540/20 04/08/2025 DE BROGLIO   

4. V N BANGAPHI 29314/22 20/08/2025 SOTSHINTSHI   



23 
 

5. P P NGWABE 36738/21 04/08/2025 SOTSHINTSHI   

6 G MUCHICVHWA 16847/20 06/10/2025 KOTLOLO   

7 T MOTAUNG 2886/15 08/08/2025 RIKHOTSO   

8 K MORENA 50071/21 11/08/2025 GERT NEL ` ` 

9 J T MANALANE 36494/20 23/07/2025 GERT NEL   

10 V T CELE1 74512/19` 01/09/2025 VAN 

NIEKERK 

  

11 N MALEYI 3437/22 25/09/2025 SOTSHINTSHI   

12 V S GWEBU 59540/20 04/08/25 DE BROGLIO   

13 K C SEABELO 28324/18 08/08/25 GMI   

14 T S 

RAMAKUWELA 

93483/10 20/11/25 GMI   

 

ROLL THREE CONSISTS OF SETTLED MATTERS 
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ADJP POTTERILL IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES VS PARTIES CASE NO 

1 T MOYO VS RAF 60656/25 

2 T SITHOLE VS RAF 83654/17 

3 D SIYABUSA VS RAF 80869/23 

4 CT BOGATSU VS RAF 16315/18 

5 MP MAKARINGE VS RAF 20396/21 

6 MSIMANGO VS RAF 140364/24 

7 D SIYABUSA VS RAF 80869/23 

8 ML MOGOTSI VS RAF 123981/24 

9 KK MAHLANGU VS RAF 106335/24 

10 V MABENA VS RAF 058739/24 

11 AP KABENI VS RAF 021483/22 

12 M  SOMGALA VS RAF 87146/18 
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CIVIL TRIAL JUDGES 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE K STRYDOM AJ 

 

 

IN COURT    AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNYOVU AJ  

 

 

IN COURT    AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MORGAN AJ  

 

 

IN COURT    AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSEN VAN VUUREN AJ  

 

 

IN COURT    AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KEKANA AJ 

 

 

“END OF ROLL” 

 

 


